
Term 1, Week 8 - Friday 22nd March 2024 

Dates to Remember 

 

9 25 - 29 Mar Tues 26th - Grade 1/2 Puppet Circus incursion 

Wed 27th - Parent Club AGM, 9am 

Wed 27th - Hot Dog day, canteen special lunch 

Wed 27th - 2.45pm-3.45pm End of term Learning Expo 

Thurs 28th - Grade 3-6 camp deposits due 

Thurs 28th - Last day of term, 2.30pm finish 

TERM 2   

1 15 - 19 Apr Mon 15th - First day of term 2, 8.50am start 

2 22 - 26 Apr Tues 23rd - School photo’s 

Wed 24th - 2025 Foundation Come & Play session 1, 2.30pm-3.15pm 

Thurs 25th - Anzac Day public holiday 

Fri 26th - Grade 3-6 School Cross Country, Broadford Common  

3 29 Apr - 3 May Fri 3rd - Grade 5/6 District Round Robin, Assumption College, Kilmore 

4 6 - 10 May Fri 10th - National Walk Safely to School Day 

5 13 - 17 May Mon 13th - 2025 Foundation Come & Play session 2, 2.30pm-3.15pm 

Tues 14th - District Cross Country (selected grade 3-6 students), Kilmore Racing Club 

Dates To Remember - Term 1, 2024 

Hard copy notes sent home from the office this week - Nil 

 
 

Grade 3 - Lady Northcote Camp, Glenmore    Grade 4 - Adanac Camp, Yarra Junction 

Wednesday 21st August to Friday 23rd August   Wednesday 12th June to Friday 14th June 

 

 

Grade 5 - Phillip Island Adventure Resort, Cowes   Grade 6 - CYC City Camp, Melbourne 

Wednesday 24th July to Friday 26th July    Monday 28th October to Wednesday 30th October 

 

**$100 deposit due by Thursday 28th March for all camps** 







 

Kelly Club OSHC Enrolment 

Enrolments are now open for Kelly Club OSHC.   

Please enrol via the QR code or the following link.   

https://prodadmin.myxplor.com/enrollment_v2/centre/
Y9fHQw4und3plnYnzn124356Hw 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprodadmin.myxplor.com%2Fenrollment_v2%2Fcentre%2FY9fHQw4und3plnYnzn124356Hw&data=05%7C01%7CShannon.Stephenson%40education.vic.gov.au%7Cd32069a0644a47a4058808dbea3a7d78%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3ce
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprodadmin.myxplor.com%2Fenrollment_v2%2Fcentre%2FY9fHQw4und3plnYnzn124356Hw&data=05%7C01%7CShannon.Stephenson%40education.vic.gov.au%7Cd32069a0644a47a4058808dbea3a7d78%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3ce

